# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6733500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL G. GRIFFITHS	09/25/2015
PAUL W. MOHR	09/25/2015
NITISH SWARUP	10/05/2015
MICHAEL COSTA	01/03/2016
DAVID Q. LARKIN	10/06/2015
THOMAS G. COOPER	09/25/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1020 KIFER ROAD	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16563342

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)715-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087151211

Email: jmatthews@artegislaw.com, algdocketing@artegislaw.com

ARTEGIS LAW GROUP, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 7710 CHERRY PARK DRIVE, SUITE T104

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTU0024USPC1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY L. WELCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry L. Welch/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/27/2021		

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=INTU0024USPC1C1_ Assignment#page1.tif	
source=INTU0024USPC1C1_ Assignment#page2.tif	
source=INTU0024USPC1C1_ Assignment#page3.tif	
source=INTU0024USPC1C1_ Assignment#page4.tif	
source=INTU0024USPC1C1_ Assignment#page5.tif	
source=INTU0024USPC1C1_ Assignment#page6.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS I/we:

GRIFFITHS, Paul G. 4503 Carlyle Ct., Apt. 2304 Santa Clara, California 95054 United States of America

MOHR, Paul W. 301 Monroe Dr. Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040 United States of America

SWARUP, Nitish 250 W. El Camino Real #6315 Sunnyvale, California 94087 United States of America

COSTA, Michael 407 N. Citrus Ave. Los Angeles, California 90036

LARKIN, David Q. 913 Woodland Ave. Menlo Park, California 94025 United States of America

COOPER, Thomas G. 304 Concord Drive Menlo Park, California 94025

(the "Assignor(s)") have invented one or more inventions described in one or more patent applications entitled (the "Invention"):

LIMITED MOVEMENT OF A SURGICAL MOUNTING PLATFORM CONTROLLED BY MANUAL MOTION OF ROBOTIC ARMS

the application(s) having been filed as Application Number: PCT/US2015/16616, filed on: 19-Feb-2015

ISRG03911/PCT

PATENT REEL: 048219 FRAME: 0502

Now for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to (the "Assignee"),:

Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1020 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086 and the Assignee's successor(s), assign(s), and nominee(s)—

- (i) the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Invention(s); and
- (ii) the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in all patent applications and patents of every country and region (including international applications made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty) for the Invention(s), including continuations, divisions, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of these applications (the "Patent Rights").

I/we authorize the Assignee and the Assignee's successor(s), assign(s), and nominee(s) to apply for patents of every country and region for the Invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us.

I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with the Patent Rights, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and the Assignee's successor(s), assign(s), and nominee(s), at their reasonable request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing the Patent Rights in all countries and regions.

I/we request that all patents granted for the Invention(s) be issued to the Assignee or to the Assignee's successor(s). assign(s). and nominee(s) as the case may be

successoris; assign(s), and n	ominee(s) as the case may be.
Signature:	Witnessed by:
GRIFFITHS Faul G.	Lle
9/25/20/5 Date	Dena Rubenskur Print Name

ISRG03911/PCT

PATENT REEL: 048219 FRAME: 0503

, mmmm, mmm, mmm, mmm, mmm, mmm, mmm,	
Signature:	Witnessed by:
1 Double	Willia HA
MOHR, Paul W.	September 1 Albertan 1
Mone, Paul W.	
25 SEP 2015	Dana Rubenslew
Date	
pace	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
bot do by he had he had he is	wrruessed DA:
SWARUP, Nitish	
Date	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
COSTA, Michael	
Date	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
LARKIN, David Q.	
Date	***************************************
va.e	Print Name
Signature:	2537
	Witnessed by:
Thomas D. agen	11 V1 2
COOPER, Thomas G.	HAS
9hs/5	Dana Rubensker
Date	Print Name
	ETTIF HOME

ISRG03911/PCT

PATENT REEL: 048219 FRAME: 0504

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 056374 FRAME: 0186** 

Signature:	Witnessed by:
MOHR, Paul W.	
Date	Print Name
Signature:  N. Swan  SWARUP, Nitish  10/5//5  Date	Mitnessed by:  M
Signature: COSTA, Michael	Witnessed by:
Date	Print Name
Signature: LARKIN, David Q.	Witnessed by:
Date	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
COOPER, Thomas G.	
Date	Print Name

ISRG03911/PCT

PATENT REEL: 048219 FRAME: 0505

Signstorer	Witnessed by:
WOED, Faul W	
Date	Print Name
Signatura:	Witnessed by:
SEARUP, Bitish	
Date	Print Name
99991919191919191919191919191919191919	Witnesses by:
OSTA, Michael	144
Thomas 3rd 2016	Lladies Costa
ignature:	Witnessed by:
METH. David C.	
sce.	Print Name
gnature:	
WER, Thomas G.	Witnessed by:
te.	200
	Print Name
1G03911/PCT	

PATENT REEL: 048219 FRAME: 0506

Signature:	Witnessed by:
MOHR, Paul W.	
Date	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
SWARUP, Nitish	
Date	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
COSTA, Michael	
Date	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
LARRIN, David Q.  /0/6/20/5	Jeffrey Kuan
Date	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
COOPER, Thomas G.	
Date	Print Name

ISRG03911/PCT

PATENT RECORDED: 02/01/2019 REEL: 048219 FRAME: 0507

PATENT REEL: 056374 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 05/27/2021